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General Findings: | I 1‘*” I

1. The company had 44,503 active clients (including 25 institutional, 5,7 NRB and 204 margin| [l
clients). It maintained margin agreement with margin clients. i ‘I

2. The company maintained its consolidated customers’ account with IFI( Bank Limited, the City|
Bank Limited and Jamuna Bank Limited. It maintained general ﬂCqulf wg de}ﬂer Tam accoumt |
with IFIC Bank Limited and the City Bank Limited respectively. e _ I

| i

3. Clients pavable position of the TREC holder company as on December 31, 2015

S : Amount Amoun| ‘
Particulars . W) Remar
| a (1f) I 1‘ | 1 |
. i s per clie
é 7E‘7?blf l?fherltsi A S ‘7_190’?1 }1?7{6'78 Ie:tlgq'r balangg |
B | Source of Fund: | |
S .-_— ————— e e e ———— e T i d

| Bank Balance ( Consolidated Customer 193.818.346.72 | As per b |
A/C) [ {1 Ll | J stateme

2 | Add: Cash in hand ( if' any ) - TR { _

TR ' |

3 Add: Net receivable from I 1! | Asslj]ﬁ;]t;#

@i e - | |
o R il (CNS) repat
Add: Cheque received from clients and L

4 credited to bank bgok but copsohdated 743.610.00 | l
customer account is not credited as on

' Asperlfiitl!
£ : reconcili
Less: Cheque issued to clients and T 9 - a

. | debited to bank book but consolidated '

S i . 2.484.757.00 r
customer account is not debited as on , 1N
date - a - [ : !'

. - |As pert

B o R e 4,089.445.50 summary|
gl (CNS) repor

Net Source of fund: 187,987,754.22 I

C | Clients’ Payable Status (B-A) Deﬁcﬁ M ..
|
_i ‘
|' | J
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HAC Securities Limited has violated: ' ’ 3“

: ’J [ Il[ ‘
‘ 87 by not maintaini g
ers ’Accaun4 '
O\Tded credit Tmllty

« Rule 8A (1) and (2) of Securities and Exchange Rules,
sufficient fund of customers’ in the Consolidated Custo

4. After randomly scrutinizing, it was revealed that HAC Securities Ltd.

its relatives of an employee which are shown below; Ll i ’
Code Name Date Day F il l Re
Balance =
3-Jan-16 -49.153058 | C
30019 | Shayan Kumar Podder __ 19-Oct;15 -46,713.25 Brother of Mr. jan
7-Octyfl 5 -9],,'P ‘ Kpmar Pod
= , h j Branch Mar
 2l-Jan-l6 | -478.51 tiad arayango
30048 | Soumen Kumar Podder 19-Jan-16 -479.312150 '
| 17-Jan-16 -480,748.89
| I | |
21-Jan- - 0l ' ‘
i Al 386'59,‘-? ) pla irothira d sis! EMr
30050 Soumen Kumar Podder & | 18-Jan-16 -389.,752.0 uman Kumai er,
‘ i Soma Podder | Branch Manager,
L 10-Jan-16 -418.7 l:'/i'.‘;’O Narayan
N S WSS S =S | S A I

HAC Securities Limited has violated:

| lrl\idlrch 23) 201048

providing credit facilities to the relatives of the aforesqid employee.
5. After randomly scrutinizing, it was revealed that the company extended credit facility to its clie
their cash account without having any margin agreement. Some of w h]ch arg shown bﬂlOW JH0R |

¢ BSEC Directive no:- SEC/CMRIlCDIZOOI—f-BB’i‘;‘

Code Name Date D.l:y“ﬁ | 1. _ngTr Bﬁlar{ce i: ! '
31-Dec-15 [1[E88 342.06 | |
61192 | Md Shafiqur Rahman | 29-Dec-15 | [1/}176329.39 ' |  |Ifffl
27-Dec-15 1145.906.01 | | |
4-Nov-15 |-83.188.74 -
29-Oct-15 [ TTl#.007.05 | I
86450 | Foysal Bahar TSep 13 , i 44’0,05:}4.68 4! [ I
~20-Aug-15 H172,672.22 |
31-Dec-15 -104,531.12] |
113431 | Shahidul Hasan Bulban 22-Dec-15 Ll ,592.16 | | .
21-Dec-15 P83, 129.08] | i, |
T ~ 23-Dec-15 L -4‘8 03190 | ,
114433 | Md.Masud Roni 9-Dec-15 || -2051417 | |
23-Nov-15 1,12530] | |




Y - ? ik
3.0/ Setreing cea-B-F1eE wa, AmiTE e, Gl

e-faas 3/ amTErTrG/20us/2059/8) ! | 3l

HAC Securities Limited has violated:

e Rule 3 (1) of Margin Rules, 1999;
e Rule 3 (2) of Margin Rules, 1999 b;’ providing créb“ ies ta tie afores. ' .
clients in their cash accounts without having margin agi e ren |
6. After randomly scrunmizing, it was revealed thar the company L\cecdcd thi nhaximum J‘re it fac | |
ratio (1:03) to 1ts clients in d!t'ltl'rcut dates. Some of which are shown below: [‘
Client Market value Ledger | 1 in
~ Code Name g Date of shares balange E'qu*{v ’tli)
il 31/12/2015 | 12,118.822.70 | -9,5ll 7 I?59 19895.43 lil}3.66
120160 Py ' 03/01/2016 1.17.020,275.20 -10692 155,06 6327820.14 1.68
o e 04/01/‘}(&5 16.¢ 886 ,869.80 | -10,692 4 55,06 | 6.194.4114.74 [1]:1.72
' - Idreq 31/12/2015 | 15.749,196.00 | 8.831 "dgm 6.917,487.09! [lll:1.27
120161 Tk 03/01/2016 IS,BO} 288.00 | -8.846. '1_,.153 16,956,914.47 #1127
T St 04/01/2016 | 15,6631927.00 | -8.8 : 3 ] 6.817,553.47 ] ?29

HAC Securities Ltd. violated:

¢ BSIEC Directive no. SEC/CMRRCD /2009-193 /135 ted Septemlber 30,
by exceeding the maximum limit of the credit faci'if'{ i £ ' "o ttT its ¢lients. .
f i i ‘ |

Explanation of the alleged person submitted at the time of hearing:

|
“HAC Securities Limited submitted a written explanation at the time ofhe m stating, am ng othgrs,
following:- | i !

L . - s
Issue 01: Owr Company is not_maintaining su/fil ient fund of ch} inn_the|Consoli 1
Customer's Account. " 1| [

[ (e | |

In this regard we want to inform you that we have Over Draft facility forn different banks to pre 4
credit facility to our clients. But in your letter, you calculated Net Clients] Payable wnthout'addlri
surplus balance of Over Draft facility after distributing margin loan. We attachm herewit
Clients’ Payable position of our company as on DLL(‘.‘I?:'IbLI‘ 31, 2015w l?e suplus [of Over
facility for your kind perusal. On that date there was a surplus of Tk. 70

Issue 02: Qur Company provided credit facility 1o the relatives uf / e m:’ovee

In your letter you mention that one of our officer M|r4 Mr. Suman Kk ddetr. Branch Ma
Narayangonj is maintaining accounts in the name/of relatives \tl Wii€redit Ifaciljty. | It i l
unfortunate that Mr. Suman Kumar Poddar completely misleads us {i 'this regard and he T
mentioned those accounts as his relatives™ accounts. After receiving yqur letter, we ierrrmate' m

from his position and we appointed new officer in his place.

Issue 03: Our_Company provided credit facility to_the clients |iglithgir cqunt Williou!

having any margin agreement.
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In vour letter you mentioned following accounts as refercr\‘:e =

‘Code | Name Ledger | Ledger Balance
Balance (on 3I-Pl-: 016) |
(on 30- II- ) { ]
61192 | Md. Shafiqur Rahman | _ 720U 2 J !

2 afiqur Rahman -200,774.27 | -144,747.77

| 86450 | FoysalBahar -31.802.49 -4 793 69 506,384.66
L I343J 7SIJ1I]}§!AL‘|I7Hasa|1 Bulban |  -102,531.66 | -104,531112] 73,811.93
| 114433 | Md. Masud Roni -10,588. 87 -6,660,08 . -29,698.89

. | o L »
In this regard. we want to mention here that all the 1b0\’e mentioned cli £ ‘have margin agree

with us. Since there credit facility is very low, we do not charge these ¢l ts interest, but/all o
terms and conditions for Margin Loan are maintained. (Margin Agreef ent copies are |encl

herewith). |

lssue — 04: Our Company exceeded the maximum dredit facility withlb lihe dlients i diffe
dates. i

| ‘ f |

In your letter you mentioned two accounts respectively Client Code — 120 1§ (Md Abdul Mazid)
Client Code — 120161 (Md. Tareq Ibrahim) as reference. We want toj] nf rm you tha both
accounts started transactions very recently on 22" December 2015.The i bt lhad committed to
cash investment and bring in shares through Link Accolnt in order toc‘% vith|the Margin R
Since this did not materialize the accounts were closed. (A

We hope that you find our explanations satisfactory and your kind co-oper: non in this rega d sh
highly appreciated.” |
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rule SA(2). whusicag Directive No. SEC/CMRRCD/2001-43/31 wiffd @Mdrch 23, 010,
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